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Legal Notices
NOTICE OF MORTGAGEE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

By virtue and in execution of the Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 19, 2015
entered in favor of Katahdin Federal Credit Union in proceedings in the
District Court in Millinocket entitled Katahdin Federal Credit Union v. Eric A.
Turmel et al., Docket Number RE-2014-25, Katahdin Federal Credit Union will sell
the premises located at 76 Congress Street, Millinocket, Maine and described in
the mortgage recorded in the Penobscot County Registry of Deeds in Book 7543,
Page 111 (the "Property") at public sale at noon on December 22, 2015 at Katahdin
Federal Credit Union, 1000 Central Street, Millinocket, Maine.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

The Property shall be sold by public auction to the bidder who makes the
highest bid therefor. Any and all persons wishing to bid for the Property must be
present prior to the start of the auction and make a deposit of $3,000 in U.S.
funds, in cash or by bank draft or certified check made payable to Katahdin
Federal Credit Union. The successful bidder for the Property shall be required to
sign a Purchase and Sale Agreement at the conclusion of the auction; and the
balance of the purchase price shall be due and payable in cash or certified funds
no later than 30 days after the auction, upon presentation of a deed. The Property
shall be conveyed by Quit-claim Deed Without Covenant, Without Warranties,
subject to any municipal tax and sewer liens. The Property shall be sold
"AS IS, WHERE IS." Katahdin Federal Credit Union and its agents make no
representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy of any statement as to
the boundaries or acreage or as to any other matters contained in any description
of the Property, or as to the fitness of the Property for any particular purpose,
merchantability, habitability or as to any other matter. Buyer shall pay all transfer
taxes.

Additional terms and conditions pertaining to the sale of the Property may
be announced at the time of the auction.
Dated: November 18, 2015 /s/ Daniel L. Cummings
Daniel L. Cummings
Attorney for Katahdin Federal Credit Union

Nov. 20, 27, Dec. 4, 2015

Legal Notices
PUBLIC NOTICE

The Town of East Millinocket will be
holding a public hearing to discuss a
potential wastewater rate increase. Any
== interested party may attend an informa-
tional meeting at the East Millinocket
Municipal Building, 53 Main Street,
East Millinocket, ME 04430 on Tuesday,
December 8, 2015 at 4:00 PM.

BANGOR Wow! 1872 sqft, Iy rms. 2BRs
on 1st flr. 5BR/2BA home, rec. rm., hd-
wd flrs, deck, hot top drive, 2 car gar.
Asking $147,000. Call Dave, 745-8118,

Pro Realty Nov. 27, 2015

BRADFORD 3 BR/1 BA, nicely renovat-

Legal Notices
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE OF REAL ESTATE
Property located at 35 (f/k/a 25) High Street, Newport, Maine

By virtue of and in execution of an Order and Judgment of Foreclosure
and Sale entered in the Penobscot County Superior Court on July 15, 2015, in Civil
Action, Docket No. RE-14-99, brought by First Federal Savings Bank of Boston
("FFSB") against Jason P. Libby as Defendant for the foreclosure of a mortgage
recorded in the Penobscot County Registry of Deeds in Book 5572, Page 90,
the statutory ninety (90) day period of redemption having expired without
redemption, notice is hereby given that there will be sold at public sale at
11:00 A.M. on Monday the 28th day of December, 2015, at the offices of
Perkins Thompson, One Canal Plaza, Portland, Maine, all and singular the
premises described in said mortgage, situated as set forth above. The property is
shown on the Town of Newport Tax Maps as Lot 5 on Map 18. Please refer to
said mortgage deed recorded in said Registry of Deeds for a more particular
description of the premises, which include a Single-Family Home with 3 bed-
rooms, 3 baths, and 2,002 sq. ft. of living space situated on a .39 acre lot. There
will be no open house. To confirm sale time and place, call Stephanie A.
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